# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHH Homequity Corporation		05/01/1995	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHH Real Estate Services Corporation	
Street Address:	42 Old Ridgebury Road	
City:	Danbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1554062	MEMBERMOVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)407-5331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-407-2563

Email: linda.dooley@realogy.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Dooley c/o Realogy Corporation

Address Line 1: 1 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAME CHANGE: PHH - PHH RE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Dooley
Signature:	/l.dooley/
Date:	11/25/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0436

900121410

Total Attachments: 2

source=PHH-PHH-1#page1.tif source=PHH-PHH-1#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0437

Q31

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AR 04/24/1995 950089157 - 746511

#### Certificate of Amendment

## Certificate of Incorporation

PHH Homequity Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the name of the Corporation to "PHH Real Estate Services Corporation".

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholder, the sole stockholder has given its unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by adopting the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof in its entirety, and substituting in licu thereof the following:

The name of the Corporation is PHH Real Estate Services Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing name change shall be effective as of May 1, 1995.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This Cortificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on May 1, 1995.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0438**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said PHH Homequity Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by John E. Borger, its Senior Vice President, and attested by Parnela A. Love, its Assistant Secretary, this Zerk day of April, 1995.

Attest:

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0439**